25 weldon road
lake hopatcong, nj 07849
973-663-3303
Transport Critical Fluid With Confidence sm
ALTAFLUOR 550®
PVDF FLEX (polyvinylidene fluoride - commonly known by the trade name

•	 Nuclear waste
•	 Ultra-pure water process systems
•	 Pulp & paper
•	 Aquarium
•	 Pool & spa
Specifications
General: Resin meets or exceeds requirements listed in ASTM D 3222
Temperature: -20° F to 212° F
Flammability: UL 94-VO rated KYNAR FLEX® PVDF resists combustion
and does not promote flame spread
FDA: KYNAR FLEX® PVDF is approved for use in food contact
applications in compliance with FDA regulation 21 CFR 177.2600
NSF-51: Meets Food Equipment Materials requirements
ALTAFLUOR 550® — PVDF FLEX Tubing
Part Number	 ID	 OD	 +/-	 Wall	 +/-
550-0125-030-XX	 1/16	 1/8	 .004	 0.030	 .003
550-0188-030-XX	 1/8	 3/16	 .004	 0.030	 .003
550-0250-030-XX	 3/16	 1/4	 .004	 0.030	 .003
550-0313-030-XX	 1/4	 5/16	 .005	 0.030	 .003
550-0375-030-XX	 5/16	 3/8	 .005	 0.030	 .003
550-0250-040-XX	 .170	 1/4	 .005	 0.040	 .003
550-0250-047-XX	 5/32	 1/4	 .005	 0.047	 .003
550-0250-062-XX	 1/8	 1/4	 .005	 0.062	 .003
550-0375-062-XX	 1/4	 3/8	 .005	 0.062	 .003
550-0500-062-XX	 3/8	 1/2	 .005	 0.062	 .003
550-0625-062-XX	 1/2	 5/8	 .006	 0.062	 .003
550-0750-062-XX	 5/8	 3/4	 .006	 0.062	 .003
550-1000-062-XX	 7/8	 1	 .006	 0.062	 .003
Metric Sizes
550-0157-040-XX	 2mm	 4mm	 .005	 1mm	 .003
	 .079	 .157	 .005	 0.040	 .003
550-0236-040-XX	 4mm	 6mm	 .005	 1mm	 .003